Town of Dodgeville Code of Ordinances Chapter 9 Dog License Amendment December 2, 2008

The Board of the Town of Dodgeville, Iowa County, Wisconsin, does hereby ordain as follows:

1. Pursuant to Town Board action on December 2, 2008, Chapter 9 Dog License, Section 9-3 Application and License, (C) Fees of the Town of Dodgeville Municipal Code of Ordinances is hereby Amended as follows:

9.3 Application and License.

(C) Fees:

The Town Board of the Town of Dodgeville will establish Dog Licensing Fees by resolution.

2. This ordinance shall take effect upon passage and publication or posting as required by law.

Adopted and approved this 2nd day of December 2008.

TOWN OF DODGEVILLE

Curt Peterson, Town Chairman

COUNTERSIGNED:

Sara Olson, Clerk/Treasurer